
Announcement of PTT Public Company Limited

Registration Number  0107544000108

PR No. 1160004100

Subject:  Bid for   EPCC CONTRACTOR FOR RTO SYSTEM PACKAGES FOR ESP & GSP6 PROJECT

As PTT Public Company Limited intends to invite written  Bid for  EPCC CONTRACTOR FOR RTO SYSTEM PACKAGES 

FOR ESP & GSP6 PROJECT

Place of delivery at As indicated in Invitation To Bid (ITB) 

Within As indicated in Invitation To Bid (ITB) 

according to the conditions/detail/drawing and the documentation attached to the announcement, which shall be considered as part of this 

Instruction to Bid, as follows:

                       

 Pre-Bid  Conference for clarification shall be held at As indicated in Invitation To Bid (ITB) 

PTT reserves the right to change the bidding schedule at any time without any obligation, liability cost and fee. on 16 July 2021 Registration 

for the Conference shall be during 9:00 to 9:30 and conference shall commence at 9:30 hours. (Speaker MR. PRACHYA 

PIPATTANANONT Employee ID No. 530038 Tel. 038676822)

                          Submission of Bid Price, evidence and technical documents shall be on  23 August 2021 at  09:00 - 16:00  hour, as follows:

                          -  Procurement and Material Management Division, 2nd Building, 6th Floor, PTT Head Office, 555 Vibhavadi-Rangsit Road,

Chatuchak District, Bangkok 10900 

                           Person who is interested may purchase Bid Documents at the price of Baht  100,000.00 per set (Vat included) from 28 June 

2021 to 09 July 2021 during 09:00 - 16:00 ( NOTE : Cost of Bid Document is 100,000 Thai Baht (Non-refundable) to be paid by bank 

transferring to PTT Public Company Limited’s account. Bid Purchasing shall be confirmed by submit power of attorney for purchasing the 

Bid Document and the copy of ID card (Thai) or passport with the evidence of transferring to email project_procurement@pttplc.com on the 

date of transfer. ) hours as follows:

                          -  Procurement and Material Management Division, 2nd Building, 6th Floor, PTT Head Office, 555 Vibhavadi-Rangsit Road,

Chatuchak District, Bangkok 10900 

Announced on 28 June 2021

( MR. WORAWUT HAMARN )

น.ส.พัทธิดา ตันติสมสุข Electronic Approved by นายวรวุฒิ หะมาน on 25/06/2564

1 / 6



Announcement of PTT Public Company Limited

Registration Number  0107544000108

PR No. 1160004100

Subject:  Bid for   EPCC CONTRACTOR FOR RTO SYSTEM PACKAGES FOR ESP & GSP6 PROJECT

Procurement and Material Management Division Manager

Procurement and Material Management Division

น.ส.พัทธิดา ตันติสมสุข Electronic Approved by นายวรวุฒิ หะมาน on 25/06/2564

2 / 6



        

 

 

PTT PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 

INVITATION TO BID  

EPCC CONTRACTOR 

FOR  

RTO SYSTEM PACKAGES FOR ESP & GSP6 PROJECT             

PTT Public Company Limited (PTT)  intends to award the EPCC Contractor, who will be responsible for engineering, 

procurement, construction, commissioning, and related services as described in the Bid Document, for Regenerative Thermal 

Oxidizer (RTO)  System Packages for ESP and GSP6. The RTO System Package comprises of RTO Unit, Scrubber Unit, 

Zero Liquid Discharge Unit, Utilities System and related facilities.  Ethane Separation Plant (ESP)  and Gas Separation Plant 

No.6 (GSP6)   are located in the PTT’s RAYONG GAS SEPARATION PLANT, Tambon Map Ta Phut, Amphoe Mueang, 

Rayong, Thailand.  The project period is approximately 22 months from the Award of Contract Date to Performance 

Acceptance Date. The estimated cost for ESP is 1,025,645,151 THB and the estimated cost for GSP6 is 1,037,990,479 THB. 
The total estimated cost for project is 2,063,635,630 THB. 

PTT would like to invite an interested juristic person as Single Entity or Joint Venture or Consortium to bid on equal terms. 
Bidders shall be the same person(s)  who purchased/received the Bid Document and shall not assign the right to bid to the 

others.  In case Bidder is a joint venture or a consortium, Bidder shall be the same person as the purchaser of the Bid 

Documents from PTT and is prohibited from transferring its rights to other entrepreneurs to submit the bid in its place. . 
Otherwise, the Bid will be rejected on the submission date as non-responsive. 

The Bidders shall prove that they have successfully completed all of following condition with details for their experiences 

since year 2011 as follows: 
 At least one (1) EPCC experience in Thailand in oil & gas,  refinery, petrochemical or power plant industry which 

contract value is greater than 700 Million THB or its equivalent (using the average selling rate published by the 

Bank of Thailand at the time of project completion). 
 At least one (1)  construction experience in Thailand in oil & gas, refinery, petrochemical or power plant industry 

project which contract value is greater than 1,000 Million THB or its equivalent (using the average selling rate 

published by the Bank of Thailand at the time of project completion) 
 

Bid Document is available to purchase on 28 June – 9 July 2021 (Business day) during 9:00 - 16:00 (Bangkok Time) at: 

 

Cost of Bid Document is 100,000 Thai Baht (Non-refundable) to be paid by bank transferring to PTT Public Company 

Limited’s account as following 

Bank Name KRUNGTHAI 

Branch Nana Nua 

Account’s Name PTT Public Company Limited 

Account’s Number 000-6-12325-2 

Account’s Type Current Account 

Bid Purchasing shall be confirmed by submit power of attorney for purchasing the Bid Document and the copy of ID card 

(Thai)  or passport with the evidence of transferring to email project_procurement@pttplc.com on the date of transfer.  

Procurement and Material Management Division, Project Support Department 

PTT Public Company Limited, 6th Floor, 2nd Building, 555 Vibhavadi-Rangsit Rd., Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, 

Tel: (662) 537-2329, (662) 537-2327  Email : project_procurement@pttplc.com 

Contact Person : Ms. Pattida  Tantisomsook / Mr. Jirayut  Jirasit, Material Administrative Officer 

3 / 6

mailto:project_procurement@pttplc.com


        

The receipt shall be issued and sent to Bidder’s afterward.  PTT shall submit the link for ITB download to Bidder’s Email 

after completion of Bid Purchasing process. 

Bidding Schedule 

Pre-bid conference / Site visit (Tentative)              16 July 2021  
Bid Submission Date                  23 August 2021 

Award of Contract (Tentative)                 04 October 2021 

The amount of Bid Security is 50,000,000 Thai Baht and Bid Security shall be submitted on Bid Submission Date. 

For more information please visit www.pttplc.com. 

4 / 6

http://www.pttplc.com/


F-จฐ.-0004: แบบฟอรม์รับหรอืซือ้แบบ  ประกาศใชค้รัง้ที ่1 วนัที ่9 มกราคม 2557 

   บริษัท  ปตท. จ ำกดั (มหำชน)  PTT PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 

 

    ใบขอให้ออกใบเสร็จรับเงิน   CASH RECEIPT REQUISITION                                                  

    เรียน   ผู้ จัดการส่วนจัดหา                                                                                 
    ประกาศแจ้งความเลขท่ี    PR 1160004100  วนัท่ี               /               / 
    เร่ือง:  EPCC CONTRACTOR FOR RTO SYSTEM PACKAGES FOR ESP & GSP6 PROJECT 
    TITLE:       

    บริษทั                                                                                                              เลขท่ีผูค้า้.                                                                                                                                                                                      
    FIRM/COMPANY :                                                                                                SAP VENDOR NUMBER:                                                       

    ท่ีอยู ่                                                                                                               โทร                                                                                                                                        
    ADDRESS:                                                                                                         TEL:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

    โดย                                                                                                               (ระบุช่ือผูม้าซ้ือแบบ เขียนตวับรรจง)                                                                                                                                    
    BY:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
    ลงช่ือ                                                                                                วนัท่ีส้ินสุดการขายแบบ : 09/07/2021 
    SIGNATURE : 

✂ 

    ใบขอให้ออกใบเสร็จรับเงิน   CASH RECEIPT REQUISITION                                                  

    เรียน   ผู้ จัดการส่วนรับจ่ายเงินในประเทศ                                                                                 
    ขอให้ออกใบเสร็จรับเงินตามรายละเอียด  ดังนี.้-                                                 วนัท่ี               /               / 
    PLEASE ISSUE CASH RECEIPT AS FOLLOW    

    บริษทั                                                                                                              เลขท่ีผูค้า้.                                                                                                                                                                                      
    FIRM/COMPANY :                                                                                                SAP VENDOR NUMBER:                                                       

    ท่ีอยู ่                                                                                                               โทร                                                                                                                                        
    ADDRESS:                                                                                                         TEL:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
    ประกาศแจ้งความเลขท่ี    PR 1160004100 
    เร่ือง:  EPCC CONTRACTOR FOR RTO SYSTEM PACKAGES FOR ESP & GSP6 PROJECT 
    TITLE:       

    จ านวนเงิน                          100,000. -                                             (บาท)  ( รวมภาษีมูลค่าเพิ่ม ) 
    AMOUNT                                                                                        (BAHT)  (VAT INCLUDED)                                     

        [   ]   ปตท.ส านกังานใหญ่      ติดต่อเคาน์เตอร์ หมายเลข 1                                                                
        [   ]   ปตท.น ้ามนั                    ติดต่อเคาน์เตอร์ หมายเลข 2                        
        [X ]   ปตท.ก๊าซ [BA 23]          ติดต่อเคาน์เตอร์ หมายเลข 3 หรือ 4          

   
 
 

สว่นของผูค้า้ 

(                                             ) 
พนกังานหน่วยงานจดัหา 

สว่นของ ปตท. 

5 / 6



F-จฐ.-0004: แบบฟอรม์รับหรอืซือ้แบบ  ประกาศใชค้รัง้ที ่1 วนัที ่9 มกราคม 2557 

โปรดใส่รายละเอียดของช่ือบริษทัและท่ีอยูเ่พื่อใชใ้นการออกใบเสร็จ/ใบก ากบัภาษี (ตวับรรจง) 
Please give in detail of the Company Name and Address for the purpose of Receipt/Tax Receipt. (Print Letter) 
 Single Company   Joint Venture   Consortium 
ช่ือบริษัท (Company Name): 

__________________________________________________________________ 

ช่ือผูติ้ดต่อ (Contact Person):__________________________________________________________________ 

ท่ีอยู ่(Address):   ___________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

โทรศพัท ์(Tel Number): _____________________________________________________________________  

มือถือ (Mobile Number): _____________________________________________________________________ 

Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Optional (กรณเีป็น Joint Venture หรือ Consortium) 
ช่ือบริษัท (Company Name): 

__________________________________________________________________ 

ช่ือผูติ้ดต่อ (Contact Person):__________________________________________________________________ 

ท่ีอยู ่(Address):   ___________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

โทรศพัท ์(Tel Number): _____________________________________________________________________  

มือถือ (Mobile Number): _____________________________________________________________________ 

Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

      

(      ) 
ตวัแทนบริษทัท่ีไดรั้บมอบอ านาจใหก้ระท าแทน 

AUTHORIZED PERSON 
วนัท่ี                                          เวลา                        . 

6 / 6


